

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 30389 of 2012

Petitioner :- Karnail Singh And Another

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- V.C. Srivastava,Manu Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ramendra Asthana

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.

Order on the impleadment Application

The impleadment application is allowed.

The necessary amendment in the memo of parties be carried out during the course of the day.

Issue notice returnable on 20th August, 2018.

Notice will indicate that the respondent may file counter affidavit on or before the next date fixed.

List this case on 20th August, 2018.

Sri Ramendra Asthana, the learned counsel for the respondent urged that the Court may verify that it does not pass any interim order.

Since no interim order has been granted, there is no need to clarify.

Order Date :- 3.5.2018

Manish Tripathi