

Court No. - 27

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 30389 of 2012

Petitioner :- Karnail Singh And Another

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- V.C. Srivastava,Manu Saxena,Rakesh Pande

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ramendra Asthana

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Sri Vek Prakash Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Rakesh Pande, learned counsel for the petitioners states that Sri Rakesh Pandey has some personal difficulty today.

The case is adjourned on the request made on behalf of Sri Rakesh Pande, learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 11.02.2019.

Order Date :- 30.1.2019

Sattiyarth