

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 30389 of 2012

**Petitioner :-** Karnail Singh And Another

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** V.C. Srivastava,Manu Saxena,Rakesh Pande

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Kshitij Shailendra,Ramendra Asthana

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over for the day.

List peremptorily in the next cause list along with connected Writ Petition Nos. 70022 of 2005 and 43068 of 2017 showing the name of Sri Nimai Dass as one of the counsel for the respondents.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2019

Sweety