

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 30389 of 2012

**Petitioner :-** Karnail Singh And Another

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** V.C. Srivastava, Anand Prakash Paul, Brij Bhushan Paul, Manu Saxena, Rakesh Pande, Rakesh Pande (Senior Adv.), Vishakha Pande

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Kshitij Shailendra, Nimai Dass, Ramendra Asthana

**Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.**

**Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No. 12 of 2020**

No one appears to press this application.

It is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

**Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. 14 of 2020**

No one appears to press this application.

It is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

**Civil Misc. Application No. 15 of 2020**

No one appears to press this application.

It is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

**Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 20 of 2023 with  
Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 21 of 2023**

Issue notice.

Steps shall be taken within a week, failing which, the matter shall be listed forthwith thereafter under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules.

If steps are taken within the aforesaid period, list the matter on the date mentioned in the notice.

**Order Date :-** 25.5.2023

A. V. Singh

(Jayant Banerji, J.)