



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 30389 of 2012**

Karnail Singh And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Revenue And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anand Prakash Paul, Brij Bhushan Paul, Manu Saxena, Rakesh Pande (Senior Adv.), Swapnesh Singh, V.C. Srivastava, Vishakha Pande, Yogendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashish Agrawal, C.S.C., Kshitij Shailendra (Elevated), Nimai Dass, Ramendra Asthana, Sundeep Agarwal

---

**Court No. - 37**

**HON'BLE VINOD DIWAKAR, J.**

1. Shri Amit Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit.
2. Learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Swapnesh Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner in connected matter is present.
3. List on 13.05.2026 in the daily cause list along with connected matter.
4. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner and the matter shall be decided on merits.

**April 20, 2026**

A. Tripathi

**(Vinod Diwakar,J.)**